Amendment”) to add funds for additional Services.

The Parties desire to amend the Master Agreement for the fifth time (“Fifth Amendment”) to add
funds for additional Services.

Terms

I.

The County hereby amends the Master Agreement to certify as available One Hundred Forty-Three
Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($143,000.00) in additional funds to cover additional Services
provided by the Contractor, as detailed in Exhibit H. The attached Exhibit H shall be added to the

Master Agreement as Exhibit H.

II.

In the event of any conflict between the terms and provisions of this Fifth Amendment, or any

[...]

that the order had been duly and lawfully adopted. The order adopted follows:

IT IS ORDERED that County Judge Lina Hidalgo be, and she is hereby authorized to execute, for
and on behalf of Harris County, the Fifth Amendment to the Master Agreement to add One Hundred
Forty-Three Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($143,000.00) to compensate Deloitte & Touche LLP for
additional audit services; said Master Agreement and Fifth Amendment being incorporated herein
as though fully set forth word for word.

All Harris County officials and employees are authorized to do any and all things necessary or